Dale Judd - Chairman
Martha Gibson - Supervisor
Alex Elkins - Supervisor
Ruth Hansen – Clerk
Kristina Gorman - Treasurer

Town of Primrose 8468 County Highway A Verona, WI 53593

608-832-8056



Application Guide

Introduction

After the adoption of the Town of Primrose's Land Use Plan in 1981, ordinances and other land use policies were adopted by the Town of Primrose. The Town's current Comprehensive Plan was adopted in 2010 by the Primrose Board of Supervisors. All Ordinances and the Comprehensive Plan are available on the Town's website (www.tn.primrose.wi.gov) or by request through the Town Clerk.

This Application Guide has been created to help you understand the procedures required to apply for a land division, zoning change, site development plan, driveway permit or building permit.

If you have any question regarding these procedures, please contact the Town Clerk by phone or email. The Clerk has no office hours, but will meet with you at the Town Hall by appointment.

Ruth Hansen Clerk, Town of Primrose 608-318-4440 clerk@tn.primrose.wi.gov

www.townofprimrose.com